BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER TO)CLOSE THE NET METERING PROGRAM)TO NEW SERVICE & IMPLEMENT A NET)BILLING PROGRAM TO COMPENSATE)CUSTOMER GENERATORS FOR)EXPORTED GENERATION)

CASE NO. PAC-E-19-08

ORDER NO. 34390

Idaho Conservation League petitioned to intervene in this case on July 17, 2019, pursuant to Rules of Procedure 71 through 75 of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission, IDAPA 31.01.01.071-.075.

FINDINGS OF FACT

We find that no party timely opposed this Petition to Intervene.

We further find that based on the pleadings and other documents filed in this case, intervention by this party would serve the purposes of intervention as described by Rule 74 of the Rules of Procedure and should be granted.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Idaho Conservation League is hereby granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all parties in this proceeding serve all papers hereafter filed in this matter on all parties of record. This Intervenor is represented by the following for purposes of service:

Idaho Conservation League:

Benjamin J. Otto Idaho Conservation League 710 N. 6th Street Boise, Idaho 83702 botto@idahoconservation.org DONE by Order of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission at Boise, Idaho this and day of August 2019.

PAUL KJELLANDER, PRESIDENT

KRISTINE RA MISSIONER PER. CO

ERIC ANDERSON, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

me

Diane M. Hanian Commission Secretary

I:\Legal\ELECTRIC\PAC-E-19-08\orders\PACE1908_ICL_in_DH.docx